

**SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8140 OF  
2011**

**YOGARANI** **...PETITIONER**  
**VERSUS**

**STATE TH. INSP. OF POLICE,  
CBI/SCB CHENNAI** **...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment of two weeks to file additional documents.**

**Prayer is allowed.**

**List after two weeks.**

**Additional documents be filed, in the meantime."**

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated dated 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2016, counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate.
2. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR