

**SECTION II-C
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8140 OF 2011

YOGARANI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

**STATE TH. INSP. OF POLICE,
CBI/SCB CHENNAI**

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 11th July, 2016, with office report on default when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Registry is directed to issue
fresh notice to the petitioner for
making alternative arrangement."**

It is submitted that Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate is appearing in place of Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate on behalf of CBI.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate.
2. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul