

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 477/2017

YOGARANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar A, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Monica Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Choudhary Pavuluri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)